

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Chicago, IL – March 4, 2021 – The North American Steel Alliance (NASA) announces the addition of Londerville Steel Enterprises, Inc. & Concrete Supply as the newest Member company of North America's largest <u>metals purchasing cooperative</u>.

"On behalf of the NASA Community, we are excited to welcome Londerville Steel to our growing list of metal service centers that benefit from being part of the co-op," said Mike Wagner, President of North American Steel Alliance.

Headquartered in Wausau, WI, Londerville Steel & Concrete Supply is family-owned and operated servicing Wisconsin and Upper Michigan with steel for over 25 years and concrete supplies for over 15 years. As a full-service steel products company, they offer aluminum, steel, stainless steel, structural steel, chrome-moly, and many other hard-to-find metals.

"At Londerville Steel & Concrete Supply, we constantly strive to stay up to date and ahead of the curve on all things related to steel and concrete supplies. Because of this, we are happy to join the North American Steel Alliance (NASA). We are excited and look forward to the benefits of working with other NASA Members," says Jereme Londerville, President & Owner.

###

About North American Steel Alliance

The North American Steel Alliance is a member-owned, steel cooperative with the buying power of more than \$9 billion. With the strength of 121 independently operated steel service centers and the reach of over 450 distribution and processing facilities—throughout the United States and Canada—we represent the largest metals purchasing co-op in the industry. Learn more at <u>steelalliance.com</u>.

About Londerville Steel

Londerville Steel & Concrete Supply is a family-owned and operated business located in Wausau, WI. We have proudly serviced Wisconsin and Upper Michigan with steel for over 25 years and concrete supplies for over 15 years. We take pride in our reputation for excellent customer service and going the extra mile to meet the customer's needs. Learn more at <u>londervillesteel.com</u>.